



October 14, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

Re: Docket No. UM 2073 – Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Petition to File Depreciation Study

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-captioned docket is Cascade Natural Gas Corporation's Motion to Admit Testimony and Exhibits.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

Alistra Till

Alisha Till Paralegal

Attachment

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 2073

In the Matter of

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION,

Petition to File Depreciation Study.

MOTION TO ADMIT PREFILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation ("Cascade"), moves for the following to be admitted into the record in this proceeding:

1. The prefiled testimony and exhibits of:

Michael Parvinen	CNGC-Staff-AWEC/100-103
------------------	-------------------------

2. The attached declaration of this same witness attesting that their pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and correct.

DATED this 14th day of October 2020.

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC

Jocelyn Pease McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 Portland, OR 97205 503-595-3925

jocelyn@mrg-law.com

Attorney for Cascade Natural Gas Corporation

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 2073

In the Matter of

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION,

Petition to File Depreciation Study.

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL PARVINEN

- I, Michael Parvinen, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon:
- 1. My name is Michael Parvinen and I am employed by Cascade Natural Gas Corporation ("Cascade") as the Director of Regulatory Affairs.
- 2. I am the same Michael Parvinen that previously filed testimony on behalf of Cascade in this matter. (See CNGC-Staff-AWEC/100-103).
- 3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my information and belief.

I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

DATED: October 14, 2020

Signed: /s/ Michael Parvinen